

## DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Viniyamak Bhawan, 'C' Block, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi- 110017.

F.11(1543)/DERC/2017-18/6008

## Petition No. 67/2017

In the matter of: Petition for approval of Annual Revenue Requirement (ARR) for the FY 2018-19, Revised ARR for FY 2017-18, True up for FY 2016-17.

Tata Power Delhi Distribution Limited, Through its: **Managing Director** Sub-Station Building, Hudson Lines, Kingsway Camp, Delhi 110 009.

...Petitioner/Licensee

Coram:

Sh. B.P. Singh, Member

## **ORDER**

(Date of Order: 26.12.2017)

- 1. M/s. Tata Power Delhi Distribution Limited (TPDDL) has filed the instant Petition for approval of Annual Revenue Requirement (ARR) for the FY 2018-19, Revised ARR for FY 2017-18, True up for FY 2016-17. The said Petition has been scrutinised and found generally in order as per the DERC Comprehensive (Conduct of Business) Regulations, 2001. Clarifications/additional information, if and when required would be sought from the Petitioner.
- 2. The Petition is admitted.

Sd/-(B. P. Singh) Member